
daytonachamber.com  |  Page 1

VOTER GUIDE
2022 ELECTION
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Questions? 
Shawn Richmond, Director of Advocacy

Daytona Regional Chamber of Commerce
126 E. Orange Ave.

Daytona Beach, FL  USA 32114
386.255.7174

DaytonaChamber.com
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Important 
Election 

Dates
Primary Election

General Election

DAY(S) HOURS

PRIMARY Tuesday, August 23 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

EARLY VOTING Saturday, August 13 thru 
Saturday, August 20 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM

DAY(S) HOURS

GENERAL Tuesday, November 8 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

EARLY VOTING Monday, October 24 thru 
Sunday November 6 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

•	 Deadline to Register to Vote: July 25, 2022

•	 Deadline to Request a Vote-by-Mail Ballot: August 13, 2022

•	 Deadline to Register to Vote: October 11, 2022

•	 Deadline to Request a Vote-by-Mail Ballot: October 29, 2022
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Resources
Useful Websites

Federal Election Commission
fec.gov

Florida Division of Elections 
dos.myflorida.com/elections

Volusia County Supervisor of Elections 
volusiaelections.gov

Early Voting Locations

The Center at Deltona (New Location) 
1640 Dr. M.L.K. Blvd 
Deltona, FL 32725

Ormond Beach Regional Library 
30 S Beach St 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Midtown Cultural & Education Center 
925 George W Engram Blvd 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Daytona Beach Regional Library (City Island) 
105 Jackie Robinson Parkway 

Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Port Orange Regional Library 
1005 City Center Cir 

Port Orange, FL 32129

New Smyrna Beach Regional Library 
1001 S Dixie Fwy 

New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168

Supervisor of Elections Office 
1750 S Woodland Blvd 

DeLand, FL 32720
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Who Will Represent You As

UNITED STATES 
SENATOR

Ricardo De La Fuente (DEM)

Val Demings (DEM)
valdemings.com
val@valdemings.com

Uloma Uma Ekpete (WRI)
electulomaekpete.com
sardonyxhealth@gmail.com

Steven Grant (NPA)
stevenbgrant.com 
Steven@StevenBGrant.com

Dennis Misigoy (LPF)
misigoy.com
dennis@misigoy.com

Edward Gray (WRI)
theamericanpatriotmovement.com
edwardforsenate@yahoo.com

Howard Knepper (WRI)

hknepper@aol.com

Tuan TQ Nguyen (NPA)
letsbe-american.com
TQ@letsbe-american.com

Moses Quiles (WRI)
www.iamforussenator.com
Moses.Quiles@iamforussenator.com

Marco Rubio (REP)
rubio.senate.gov 
mar@marcorubio.com 

Brian Rush (DEM)
rushforsenate.com
Brianprush.tampa@gmail.com

William Sanchez (DEM)
sanchezforsenate.com
william@wsanchezlaw.com
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DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

Who Will Represent You As

UNITED STATES 
REPRESENTATIVE
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Who Will Represent You As

UNITED STATES 
REPRESENTATIVE

Charles E Davis (REP)
charlesedavis.com
charlesedavis@protonmail.com

Joseph “Joe” Hannoush (LPF)
joehannoush.com
joehannoush@gmail.com

Michael Waltz (REP)
mikewaltz.com
michael@michaelwaltz.com

Erika Benfield (REP)
erikabenfieldforcongress.com
erika@erikabenfieldforcongress.com

Brady Duke (REP)
bradyduke.com
brady@bradyduke.com

Ted Edwards (REP)
tededwardsforcongress.com
ted@tededwardsforcongress.com

Hilsia “Tatiana” Fernandez (DEM)

tatiana@tatianaUSA.com

Karen Green (DEM)
karengreenforflorida.com
sbsllc2017@gmail.com

Al Krulick (DEM)
krulickforcongress.com
Krulickforcongress@gmail.com

Cory Mills (REP)
millsforflorida.com
cory@millsforflorida.com

Allek Pastrana (DEM)
voteallek.com
campaign@voteallek.com

Cardon Pompey (WRI)

cardonpompey@yahoo.com

Rusty Roberts (REP)
rustyrobertscongress.com
rusty@rustyrobertscongress.com

Anthony Sabatini (REP)
sabatiniforcongress.com
anthony@sabatiniforcongress.com

Armando “Al” Santos (REP)
alsantos.org
santosforcongress@gmail.com
Scott Sturgill (REP)
scottsturgillforcongress.com
scott@scottsturgill.com

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7
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Piotr Blass (WRI)

Pblass@gmail.com

Charlie Crist (DEM)
charliecrist.com
Info@CharlieCrist.com

Cadance Daniel (DEM)
cadancedaniel.com
cadance@daniel2022.com

Ron DeSantis (REP)
rondesantis.com
info@rondesantis.com

Nikki Fried (DEM)
nikkifried.com
nf@nikkifried.com

Kyle KC Gibson (WRI)

kcin2018@gmail.com

Carmen Jackie (NPA)
carmenjackieforflorida.com
carmenjackieforflorida@gmail.com

Jodi Gregory Jeloudov (NPA)

luckyjodica@gmail.com

Hector Roos (LPF)
roosforflorida.com
contact@hectorroos.com

James Thompson (WRI)

jtlovechrist@aol.com

Robert Willis (DEM)
mrrobertwillis.com
willisrobert63@gmail.com

Who Will Represent You As

GOVERNOR
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Aramis Ayala (DEM)
aramisayala.com
info@aramisayala.com

Jim Lewis (DEM)
jimlewis4florida.com
Jimlewisforflorida@yahoo.com 

Ashley Moody (REP)
ashleymoody.com
info@ashleymoody.com

Daniel Uhlfelder (DEM)
danielforag.com
campaign@danielforag.com

Who Will Represent You As
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Adam Hattersley (DEM)
adamforflorida.com
info@AdamForFlorida.com

Jimmy Patronis (REP)
joinjimmy.com
info@joinjimmy.com

Who Will Represent You As
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Naomi Esther Blemur (DEM)
naomiblemur.com
electnaomiblemur@gmail.com

J.R. Gaillot (DEM)
jrgaillot.com
communications@jrgaillot4fl.com

James Shaw (REP)
votejim.us
votejwshaw@protonmail.com

Wilton Simpson (REP)
wiltonsimpson.com

Who Will Represent You As
COMMISIONER OF 

AGRICULTURE

Ryan Morales (DEM)
ryanforflorida.com
ryan@moralesforflorida.com
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DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

Who Will Represent You On

STATE 
SENATE
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Who Will Represent You On

STATE 
SENATE

Weston Adwell (WRI)

adwellweston@gmail.com

David James Higbee (WRI)

james@jdhigbee.com

Travis Hutson (REP)
electhutson.com
travis@electhutson.com

Gerald James (REP)
gerry4senate.com
gerry@vote4gerry.com

DISTRICT 7
Richard Dembinski (DEM)

onballot@gmail.com

Andrea Williams (DEM)
voteandreawilliams.com
aewilliamsbusiness@gmail.com

Tom Wright (REP)
friendsoftomwright.com
tom@laman.com

DISTRICT 8
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DISTRICT 28

DISTRICT 30

DISTRICT 27

DISTRICT 29

Who Will Represent You As

STATE HOUSE 
REPRESENTATIVE
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Who Will Represent You As

STATE HOUSE 
REPRESENTATIVE

Stan McClain (REP)
stanmcclain.com
Stan@StanMcClain.com

DISTRICT 27

Tom Leek (REP)
tomleek.com
steph.wohlford@gmail.com

John Navarra (DEM)
navarraforfl.com
NavarraForFL@gmail.com

DISTRICT 28

Webster Barnaby (REP)
votebarnaby.com
websterbarnaby@gmail.com

Elizabeth Fetterhoff (REP)
elizabethfetterhoff.com
elizabethafetterhoff@gmail.com

Rick Karl (DEM)
rickkarl.com
rick@rickkarl.com

DISTRICT 29

Vic Baker (WRI)

vicbakervolusia@gmail.com

Robyn Hattaway (REP)
votehattaway.com
robyn@votehattaway.com

Chase Tramont (REP)
chasetramont.com
Chasetramont@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 30
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Who Will Represent You On

VOLUSIA COUNTY 
COUNCIL

District 1

District 4

District 2

District 3
District 5
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Who Will Represent You On

VOLUSIA COUNTY 
COUNCIL

Sherrise Boyd
votesherriseboyd.com
boydmarketing@yahoo.com

Jake Johansson 
jakeforvc.com
michaeljohansson06@gmail.com

Andy Kelly
andykellyforvolusia.com
rivermon@live.com

Douglas Pettit
doug4volusiaatlarge.com
doug4volusiaatlarge@gmail.com

Barb Girtman
barbgirtman.com
barbgirtmansells4u@gmail.com

Don Dempsey

donaldbdempsey@hotmail.com

Danny Fuqua
dannyfuqua.com
dannyfuqua62@gmail.com

Matt Reinhart
votemattreinhart.com
votematt.reinhart@gmail.com

AT-LARGE

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

Ted Noftall

ted@tednoftall.com

Danny Robins
electdannyrobins.com
dannyrobins4district3@yahoo.com

Troy Kent
troykentfor4.com
teachtomorrow28@yahoo.com

Rob Littleton
roblittletonforcountycouncil.com
rob@goormond.com

Mike McLean
mcleanforvolusia.com 
elect@mcleanforvolusia.com

Ken Smith
4kensmith.com
jraaca@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

Victor Ramos
vmramosjr.com
ramos4volusiacouncil@gmail.com

David Santiago
backsantiago.com
dsantiago457@gmail.com

David Sosa
sosaforvolusia.com
Jsosavccd5@gmail.com

DISTRICT 5
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Who Will Represent You On

VOLUSIA COUNTY 
SCHOOL BOARD

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 3
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Who Will Represent You On

VOLUSIA COUNTY 
SCHOOL BOARD

Albert Bouie
albouie.com
Abouie001@cfl.rr.com

Georgann Carnicella 
carnicellaforschoolboard1.com
georganncarnicella@gmail.com

Jaclyn Carrell
jaclyncarrell.com
JaclynCarrell@yahoo.com

Jamie Haynes
jamiemhaynesforschoolboard.com 
JamieHaynesschoolboarddist1@gmail.com

Ginny-Beth Joiner 

GinnyBethJoiner@gmail.com

DISTRICT 1
Justin Kennedy
justinkennedyforvolusia.com
JustinKennedy@live.com

Kimberly Short
kimshort4volusia.com
kimshort4sbd3@gmail.com

Jessie Thompson
votejessiethompson.com
jessiethompson4sb@gmail.com

DISTRICT 3

Ruben Colon

rubenforschoolboard@gmail.com

Fred Lowry

tnphred@gmail.com

DISTRICT 5
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Who Will Represent You On
CITY COMMISSION 

OR COUNCIL

1. Go to 
    volusiaelections.gov/candidates/

	 2. Click Current Candidates

3. Select Municipal Elections 2022
     from the drop-down


